Fast Ethernet M
edia C
onverters
10/100Base-TX to 100Base-FX Hardened Media Converter
The EL900 series, Fast Ethernet media converters are designed to operate in harsh
environments. The EL900 functions at temperatures ranging from -40°C to 75°C
(-40°F to 167°F) and is tested for functional oparation @ -40°C to 85°C (-40°F to
185°F), Whether on the factory floor or the street corner, the EL900 will provide

Overview
Features
Ordering Information
10/100TX Options :
100FX Fiber Options :
B : Multi Mode (SC)
C : Multi Mode (ST)
M  : Single Mode (ST) -20Km
N : Single Mode (SC) -20Km
O : Single Mode (SC) -40Km
Q : Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX:1310nm/RX:1550nm -20Km
R : Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX:1550nm/RX:1310nm -20Km
S : Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX:1310nm/RX:1550nm -40Km
T : Single Mode (SC) WDM -TX:1550nm/RX:1310nm -40Km
*More 100FX Fiber options also available upon request.
Eth
ern
et Exten
d
ers
Technology
Standards:
   IEEE802.3 10Base-T, IEEE802.3u 100Base-TX/100Base-FX, IEEE802.3x
Forward and Filtering Rate:
   14,880pps for 10Mbps
   148,810pps for 100Mbps�
Packet Buffer Memory:
   768K bits
Processing Type:
   Store-and-Forward
   Half-duplex back-pressure and IEEE802.3x full-duplex flow control
Address Table Size:
   2048 MAC addresses
Latency:
   Less than 128.9µs
Power
Input:
   Input Voltage: 12 to 48VDC (Terminal Block); 12VDC (DC Jack)
Power Consumption:
   9.12W MAX. 0.76A @ 12VDC, 0.38A @ 24VDC, 0.19A @ 48VDC
Overload Current Protection:
   Present
Reverse Polarity Protection:
   Present
Mechanical
Casing:
   Aluminum case�
   IP30
Dimensions:
   50mm (W) x 110mm (D) x 135mm (H)
   (1.97" (W) x 4.33" (D) x 5.31" (H))
Weight:
   0.8Kg (1.76lbs.)
Installation:
   DIN-Rail(Top hat type 35mm), Panel, Rack Mounting
Interface
Ethernet Port:
   10/100Base-TX: 1 port
   100Base-FX: 1 port
LED Indicators:
   Per Unit: Power Status (Power 1, Power 2, Fault),
                 Link-Fault-Pass-Through